12. 281.	08-31-200		10/590194
Form PTO-1595 (R OMB No. 0651-002			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No.:	10329981	8 <b>1</b> 8	dPCT/PTO 22 AUG 200
	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
1. Name of conv	veying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
<b>N P</b>	etoshi CHIFU u TAKEHARA	Name:	NSK Ltd.
	oharu SUGIMAN I YUKAWA	Street Address:	6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8560 JAPAN
Execution Date(s	): <b>(1) - (5) 07/28/2006</b>		
	of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	4	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
Other	Jel 3424, Comminatory License		
4. Application r	number(s) or patent number(s): 🛛 This of	document is being t	filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Appl	ication No.(s)	B. Patent Regi	
			10/590194
	Additional number(s) att		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
mailed	nce concerning document should be	involved	
		7. Total fee (37	1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
		7. Total fee (37	<u>1</u>
Name: Crowell	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group	7. Total fee (37	Image: 1CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)be charged by credit cardbe charged to deposit account
Name: Crowell	& Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37	1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         ed (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Crowell	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	7. Total fee (37	1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         ed (government interest not affecting title)         ormation
Name: Crowell Street Address:	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Inference</li> </ul>	1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         be charged by credit card         be charged to deposit account         ed (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number:	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Info</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> </ul>	1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         b be charged by credit card         b be charged to deposit account         ed (government interest not affecting title)         cormation         Last 4 Numbers 1001
Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number:	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Info</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accord</li> </ul>	1         CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         b be charged by credit card         b be charged to deposit account         ed (government interest not affecting title)         ormation         Last 4 Numbers 1001         Expiration Date 10/10         unt Number 05-1323
Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number:	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Info</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accord</li> </ul>	Image: CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Debe charged by credit card         Debe charged to deposit account         Ed (government interest not affecting title)         Dormation         Last 4 Numbers 1001         Expiration Date 10/10
Name: <b>Crowell</b> Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number:	& Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 202-628-8844	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None require</li> <li>8. Payment Info</li> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>b. Deposit Accord</li> </ul>	Image: Provide the state of the state o

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/29/2005 ATRANI 00000075 10530194 . 04 FC:8021 (40.00 DP)

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

## HUB UNIT FOR WHEEL

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America, identified as

International Application No. PCT/JP2005/004160 filed on March 3, 2005 ; and

WHEREAS,

NSK Ltd.,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8560 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on even date herewith, or on , entitled as above preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Executed at Kanagawa-ken, Japan

this 28th

day of

, 2006.

By: Jaketoshi Chifu

July

Taketoshi CHIFU

By: Tersu Takehara

Tetsu TAKEHARA

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018242 FRAME: 0826

Fomekanne Augiman By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tomoharu SUGIMAN

inje Gukawa < ] By: \_ Kinji YUKAWA

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/22/2006